PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
	1	lame	Execution Date	
Marius Michael Herrmann			06/08/2011	
Xiang Zhang			06/08/2011	
Dag Ewering			06/10/2011	
Thomas Nendza			06/10/2011	
Matthias Weber			06/08/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: KHS Gmb]	
Street Address: Juchostras	Juchostrasse 20			
City: Dortmund				
	GERMANY			
Postal Code: 44143				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
	13133			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (617) Correspondence will be sent via U Phone: 617- Email: wallin Correspondent Name: Occh Address Line 1: 10 F)500-2499 <i>S Mail whe</i> 500-2500 nger@ortpa niuti Rohlica awcett Stre	174 <i>n the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> atent.com ek & Tsao LLP		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (617) Correspondence will be sent via U Phone: 617- Email: wallin Correspondent Name: Occh Address Line 1: 10 F)500-2499 <i>S Mail whe</i> 500-2500 nger@ortpa niuti Rohlica awcett Stre	174 <i>n the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> atent.com ek & Tsao LLP et		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (617) Correspondence will be sent via UX Phone: 617- Email: wallin Correspondent Name: Occh Address Line 1: 10 F. Address Line 4: Cam)500-2499 <i>S Mail whe</i> 500-2500 nger@ortpa niuti Rohlica awcett Stre	174 <i>n the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> atent.com ek & Tsao LLP eet SSACHUSETTS 02138		

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Marius Michael Herrmann of in der Rose 22, 57520 Rosenheim, Germany; Xiang Zhang of Schneiderstr. 96, 44229 Dortmund, Germany; Dag Ewering of Beurhausstrasse 25, 44137 Dortmund, Germany; Thomas Nendza of Rosengarten 56564 Neuwied, Germany; and Matthias Weber of Kettelerweg 19, 44141 Dortmund. Germany, hereby assign to KHS GmbH, a corporation of Germany, having a place of business at Juchostrasse 20, 44143 Dortmund, Germany, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled METHOD AND DEVICE FOR AUTOMATICALLY INTEGRATING SENSOR DEVICES IN A CENTRAL CONTROLLER, filed 6/7/2011, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 13/133,174, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date: 08.04.2014

Witness Signature:

Date: 10 - 6 - 111

Marius Michael Herrmann

and the second Witness Name:

" Michael K

PATENT REEL: 026466 FRAME: 0431 Page 2 of 2

JOINT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 40047-074US1

Date: 08.06.201

Witness Signature:

Date: 10 . 6 . 11

Witness Name: Michael Micros

Dag Ewering

Xiang Zhang

Dale: 10 06 10 M

Witness Signature:

Date: <u>____________________________</u>_

Date: <u>//0.06.20</u>//

Witness Signature:

Date: ______0 ___ 0 ____ 78.2.7

Date: 8.6.2011

Witness Signature:

Date: _____6____

Witness Name:

Thomas Nendza

Witness Name:

Michael Klem

Mr. Sunt sur

Matthias Weber

<u>Michael Klein</u> <u>V///</u> Witness Name:

RECORDED: 06/20/2011